stock sold in the stock offering at a price equal to the price for which the shares of common stock are sold in the stock offering, and that the employee stock
ownership plan purchases 8.0% of the shares of common stock sold in the stock offering with funds we lend.  Pro forma GAAP and regulatory capital have been
reduced by the amount required to fund both of these plans.  See �Management� for a discussion of the stock-based benefit plan and employee stock ownership
plan.  We may award shares of common stock under one or more stock-based incentive plans in excess of this amount if the stock-based incentive plans are
adopted more than one year following the stock offering.

(4)   Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

36

Edgar Filing: Sound Financial Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-1

75

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of Sound Financial, Inc. at December 31, 2011 and the pro forma
consolidated capitalization of Sound Financial Bancorp after giving effect to the offering, based upon the assumptions set forth in the �Pro Forma
Data� section.

Sound Financial, Inc.
Sound Financial Bancorp

$10.00 Per Share Pro Forma Based on the Sale of
Historical at

December 31, 2011
1,105,000

Shares
1,300,000

Shares
1,495,000

Shares
1,719,250
Shares(1)

(Dollars in thousands)

Deposits $299,997 $299,997 $299,997 $299,997 $299,997
Borrowed funds 8,506 8,506 8,506 8,506 8,506
Total deposits and borrowed
funds $308,503 $308,503 $308,503 $308,503 $308,503
Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized
(post-conversion)(2) --- --- --- --- ---
Common stock $0.01 par value,
40,000,000 shares authorized
(post-conversion) shares to be
issued, as reflected(2)(3) 30 20 24 27 31
Paid-in capital(2) 11,940 21,585 23,471 25,363 27,536
Retained earnings(4) 18,095 18,095 18,095 18,095 18,095
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (659) (659) (659) (659) (659)
Plus:
Sound Community MHC capital
contribution --- --- --- --- ---
Less:
Unearned employee stock
ownership plan shares(5) (693) (1,577) (1,733) (1,889) (2,068)
Common stock to be acquired
by the stock-based incentive
plan(6) --- (442) (520) (598) (688)
Total shareholders� equity $28,713 $37,022 $38,678 $40,339 $42,247

Shares outstanding:
Shares offered for sale --- 1,105,000 1,300,000 1,495,000 1,719,250
Exchange shares issued --- 904,760 1,064,423 1,224,086 1,407,699
Total shares outstanding 2,949,045 2,009,760 2,364,423 2,719,086 3,126,949

Total shareholders� equity as a
percentage of total assets 8.45% 10.64% 11.06% 11.48% 11.96%
Tangible equity ratio 8.19% 10.39% 10.81% 11.23% 11.71%

______________________

(1)   As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock that could occur due to a 15% increase in the offering range to reflect
demand for the shares, or changes in market or general financial conditions following the commencement of the offering.

Edgar Filing: Sound Financial Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-1

76

(2)   Sound Financial, Inc. currently has 1,000,000 authorized shares of preferred stock and 24,000,000 authorized shares of common stock, par value $0.01
per share.  On a pro forma basis, Sound Financial Bancorp common stock and additional paid-in capital have been revised to reflect the number of shares of Sound

[…]

increases of 100, 200, and 300 basis points, our policy dictates that our NPV ratio should not fall below 7%, 7%, and 5%, respectively.  As
illustrated in the table below, we were in compliance with this aspect of our asset/liability management policy at December 31, 2011.

The table presented below, as of December 31, 2011 (the latest available information), is an internal analysis of our interest rate risk as measured
by changes in NPV for instantaneous and sustained parallel shifts in the yield curve, in 100 basis point increments, up 300 basis points and down
100 basis points as any further decline in rates is unlikely.

58

Edgar Filing: Sound Financial Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-1

113

Table of Contents

As illustrated in the table below, we would benefit from a decrease in market rates of interest.  Conversely, our NPV would be negatively
impacted by an increase in interest rates.  An increase in rates would negatively impact our NPV as a result of deposit accounts re-pricing more
rapidly than loans and securities due to the fixed rate nature of a large portion of our loan and security portfolios.  As interest rates rise, the
market value of our fixed rate assets decline due to both rate increases and slowing prepayments.

December 31, 2011
Change in

Interest
Rates in Net Portfolio Value NPV

Basis Points $ Amount $ Change % Change Ratio %
(Dollars in thousands)

+300bp $41,329 $(2,206) (5)% 11.79%
+200bp 42,734 (801) (2)% 12.08%
+100bp 43,439 (96) 0% 12.20%

0bp 43,535 - - 12.17%
-100bp 44,092 557 1% 12.28%

In addition to monitoring selected measures of NPV, management also monitors effects on net interest income resulting from increases or
decrease in rates.  This process is used in conjunction with NPV measures to identify excessive interest rate risk.  In managing our
assets/liability mix, depending on the relationship between long and short term interest rates, market conditions and consumer preference, we
may place somewhat greater emphasis on maximizing its net interest margin than on strictly matching the interest rate sensitivity of its assets
and liabilities.  Management also believes that the increased net income which may result from an acceptable mismatch in the actual maturity or